     CONGREGATIONS CONTACT INFORMATION:
1) Baptist Church of Beaufort – Melissa & Chris Beers / beeremelissa@gmail.com
(843) 263-0866 & (843) 597-5466

2) Bluffton Community Soup Kitchen – Candyce Valmont / candyce@blufftoncommunitykitchen.oorg
(843) 707-6785

3) Bluffton UMC – Russ Rymer / russellrymer16@gmail.com
(843) 837-9508 & (843) 298-6566

4) Campbell Chapel A. M. E. – Effie Moon & Lucille Kannick
Elewis9617@aol.com / lkannick@aol.com 
Effie (860) 573-4489 Lucille (843) 338-5349

5) Christ Lutheran Church – Leslie Heavener & Elsa Felten
Pjst48e2@gmail.com / elsafelten@yahoo.com
Leslie (706) 830-3943 Elsa (847) 830-6348

6) Church of the Palms – Susan Hazlett / hazletted40@gmail.com
(301) 606-3530 or (843) 645-7970

7) Congregation Beth Yam – Tena Gaber / tenagraber1@gmail.com
(843) 342-6478

8) First Presbyterian Church – Lindsay Jones / Lindsayjones70@hotmail.com
(843) 816-3727

9) Grace Community – Stacey Brewer / stacey@gracehhi.org
(843) 295-5072

10) Holy Family Catholic Church – Marsha Murphy / tcgmurphy@aol.com
(843) 837-5657 or (843) 338-9586 CHURCH NOT ACTIVE NOW

11) Lady’s Island Baptist church – Julius Dennis Pringle / juliuspringle.mwgm@gmail.com      
(843) 597-7343
  
12) Lord of Life Lutheran – Tonya Neely / TonyaNeely@aol.com
(843) 338-4799 or (843) 987-0117


13) Lowcountry Presbyterian – Diane Mikkelson / dianemikke@aol.com
(843) 757-6686 or (843) 368-6865

14) Parish Church of St. Helena – Paul Smith / paulbsmith22@yahoo.com
(503) 314-3392

15) Providence Presbyterian – Gerry Pinkerton / tandgpink@aol.com
(843) 368-0032
 
16) Sea Island Presbyterian – Joanne Golcher / Johanne.golcher@gmail.com 
(843) 838-9988 

17) St. Mark’s Episcopal Church – George Utter / gbu.187@gmail.com
(843) 521-0195 Preferred or cell (843) 812-7294

18) St. Peter’s Catholic Church – Mary Anne Becker / vjbecker@bellsouth.net
(843) 321-0524 or (843) 470-8422

19) St. Andrew by the Sea – Dee Grub / bdgrubb@gmail.com 
(717) 858-1817

20) St. Francis by the Sea Catholic Church – Ann Parker & Marsha Murphy
Asparker01@gmail.com / murphymarsha1969@gmail.com or 
murphymarsha1967@gmail.com 
Ann (843) 301-1638 or (843) 681-8812 Marsha (843) 837-5645 or (843) 338-9586
 
21) St. Gregory the Great Catholic Church – Suzanne Fiorino  sgfiorino@gmail.com                 
(908) 255-5242

22) St. John’s Lutheran – Perry & Gloria Dukes / pedukes@gmail.com / gloria@stjohnsbeaufort.org 
Perry (843) 592-1998 Gloria (843) 522-9287 or (843) 812-5002

23) St. Luke’s Church – Linda Fisher – dlfisher4@hotmail.com
(770) 355-9158

24) Temple Oseh Shalom – Steve Dutka/ stevendutka@gmail.com
(732) 580-2661

25) Unitarian Universalist Fellowship of Beaufort – Barbara Banus / bjbanus@gmail.com
(843) 522-0073

26) Unitarian Universalist of the Lowcountry – Mary Watson / watsonmaryah@gmail.com (843) 422-1544
